UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
BAT54x                                                                  DIODE
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 4
Copyright © 2005 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R601-007,D
SCHOTTKY BARRIER (DUAL)
DIODES
 DESCRIPTION
Planar Schottky barrier diodes encapsulated in the SOT-23,
SOT-323 and SOD-323 small plastic SMD package. Single diodes and
dual diodes with different pin configuration are available.
 FEATURES
* Low forward voltage
* Guard ring protected
* Small plastic SMD package
*Pb-free plating product number: BAT54xL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number Pin Assignment
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package
1 2 3
Packing
BAT54-AE3-R BAT54L-AE3-R SOT-23 x A K Tape Reel
BAT54-CB2-R BAT54L-CB2-R SOD-323 A K - Tape Reel
BAT54A-AE3-R BAT54AL-AE3-R SOT-23 K1 K2 A2A1 Tape Reel
BAT54C-AE3-R BAT54CL-AE3-R SOT-23 A1 A2 K2K1 Tape Reel
BAT54S-AE3-R BAT54SL-AE3-R SOT-23 K1 A2 K2A1 Tape Reel
BAT54-AL3-R BAT54L-AL3-R SOT-323 x A K Tape Reel
BAT54A-AL3-R BAT54AL-AL3-R SOT-323 K1 K2 A2A1 Tape Reel
BAT54C-AL3-R BAT54CL-AL3-R SOT-323 A1 A2 K2K1 Tape Reel
BAT54S-AL3-R BAT54SL-AL3-R SOT-323 K1 A2 K2A1 Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: A: Anode  K: Cathode  x:NC
BAT54x                                                                  DIODE
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R601-007,D